
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2603
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2002
TELEPHONE FACILITITY IN ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLAND
BISHNU PADA RAY

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the tribal villages have been provided with telecommunication facilities in the Andaman and Nicobar Islands ;

(b) if so, the details therefor locations-wise;

(c) if not , the reasons thereof; and

(d) the time by which telecommunications facilities would be provided in all the tribal villages?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI TAPAN
SIKDAR)

(a) & (b): No Sir. 50 out of 191 villages in Andaman & Nicobar Islands have been provided with telecom facility as on date. Details of locations are given in the enclosed annexure.

(c) & (d): There is no plan to provide telecom facility in these tribal villages as these are not identified revenue villages. As per government policy, the objective is to cover all revenue villages with telecom facilities by 2002, and all revenue villages have been covered.

Telephone Facility in Andaman and Nicobar Islands

Sl. No. Name of Village Whether Telecom Facility Provided

Name of the Island:Car Nicobar

1 Mus   Yes
2 Teetop   Yes
3 Sawai   Yes
4 Arong   Yes
5 Kimois   Yes
6 Kakana   Yes
7 IAF Camp  Yes
8 Malacca   Yes
9 Perka   Yes
10 Tamaloo   Yes
11 Kinyuka   Yes
12 Chukchucha  Yes
13 Tapoiming  Yes
14 Big Lapathi (Jayanti) Yes
15 Small Lapathi Yes
16 Kinmai   Yes

Name of the Island:Chowra

1 Tahaila   No
2 Chongkamong  No
3 Rainon   No
4 Alhiat   No
5 Kuitasuk  No


Name of the Island:Tilong Chung

1 Tilang Chong  No

Name of the Island:Terasa

1 Aloorang  No
2 Bengali   No
3 Aloora   No
4 Enam   No
5 Luxi   No
6 Kalara   No
7 Chukamachi  No
8 Safed Balu  No
9 Minyuk   No
10 Kanahinot  No
11 Kalasi   No

Name of the Island:Bambooka

1 Bambooka  No

Name of the Island:Katchal

1 Jhoola   Yes
2 Jansin   No
3 Hitlat   No
4 Mayatapis / Maratapia No
5 Chonhhipoh  Yes
6 Sanaya   Yes
7 Alkaipoh / Alkripoh No
8 Alhitith / Alhlloth No
9 Katahuwa  Yes
10 Kumikia   No
11 Kamriak   Yes
12 Hutnyak   No
13 Ongulongho  No
14 Chonsiyala  No
15 Hontona   No
16 Kulatapangla Yes
17 Vyavtapu  Yes
18 Hiopoh   Yes
19 Mapayala  Yes
20 Chengtamilan No
21 Atkuna / Alkun Yes
22 Tani   Yes
23 Kalminikum / Kalmenkam No
24 Hakonhala  No
25 Reakomlong  No
26 Sonomkuwa  No
27 Tavinkin / Tavakin Yes
28 Halnata (Hoinatal) No
29 Altaful   Yes
30 Kavatinpeu / Karanhonpoh Yes
31 Alsama   No
32 Kapanga   Yes
33 Kupinga   Yes
34 Mildera   Yes
35 W.B. Katchai (Hindrai) Yes

Name of the Island:Noncowry

1 Alipa / Alips No
2 Lapat   No
3 Hindra   No


4 Mus   No
5 Payak   No
6 Neang   No
7 Tapong   No
8 Lanuange  No
9 Altheak   No
10 Al-Hit Touch (Balu Basti) Yes
11 Malacca   Yes
12 Champin   Yes
13 Hinnunga  Yes
14 Tapani (tapainy) No
15 Inroak / Chinlak No
16 Itoi   No
17 Alreak   No
18 Hontona   No

Name of the Island:Kamorta

1 Uper Tapu  No
2 Pilpilow  No
3 Neeche Tapu  No
4 Manjula   No
5 Okiya / Chiya No
6 Olinpon (Alhinpon) No
7 Bumpal   No
8 Karan (Karav) No
9 Daring   No
10 Maru   No
11 Chanel (Chanol) No
12 Tanae   No
13 Alointung  No
14 Banderkarl (Pulu) No
15 Alpintu / Alpintung No
16 Tomae / Inmg No
17 Changua / changup No
18 Masala Tapu  No
19 Alukiah / Alhukheck No
20 Knot   No
21 Inmae   No
22 Payuha   No
23 Munak   No
24 Ramzaoo   No
25 Kamorta / Kalatapu Yes
26 Chota Inak  No
27 Berarnak / Badnak No
28 Vikas Nagar  No
29 Kakana   Yes
30 Nylcalang  No
31 Mohreak / Kohreakap No
32 Kulkua   No

Name of the Island:Trinket

1 Safedbalu  No
2 Hockook   No
3 Trinket   No
4 Tapiang   No
5 Kapila   No

Name of the Island:Pulomilo

1 Pulomilo  No

Name of the Island:Kondul

1 Kondul   No


Name of the Island:Little Nicobar

1 Mainlana / Minlan No
2 Anul / Anula  No
3 Makhahu / Makachua No
4 Akupa   No
5 Inlock infock No
6 Pulotalia / Pulotohio No
7 Pulobaha (Pathathifen) No
8 Bewai (Kuwak) No
9 Kiyang   No
10 Pulloullo / Puloulo No
11 Hoin (incl Ikuja) No
12 Pea   No
13 Pulobha / Pulobahan No
14 Hokesiang  No
15 Pattia   No
16 Olinchi (Bombay) No
17 Inikock / Pattla No
18 Pulopanja  No
19 Elahi / Ihoya No
20 Inod   No
21 Pahaye   No
22 Bahua   No

Name of the Island:Great Nicobar

1 Pulobed (Lapapu) No
2 Katahu   No
3 Dairkurat  No
4 Alexander Piver No
5 Ayouk   No
6 Pulobed   No
7 Pulokunj  No
8 Shompen Village No
9 Renguang  No
10 Dogmar River No
11 Kopenheat  No
12 Shompen Village (B) No
13 Kasintung  No
14 Koe   No
15 Denlel   No
16 Pulobhabi  No
17 Patatiya  No
18 Hin-Pou-Chi  No
19 Kokeon   No
20 Dekhiyon (FC) No
21 Pulopacca  No
22 In-hin-loi  No
23 Pulobaha  No
24 Indira Point No
25 Chingan   No
26 Galathia River (FC) No
27 Sastri nagar Yes
28 Gandhi nagar Yes
29 Laxmi Nagar Yes
30 Vijay nagar Yes
31 Joginder nagar Yes
32 7 KM Farm  Yes
33 Not yet named 27.8 KM No
34 Shompen Hut Yes
35 Govind Nagar Yes
36 Campbell Bay Yes
37 Rangnathan Bay No
38 Not yet Named No
39 Not yet Named No
40 Chawnallah  No
41 Navy Dera  Yes
42 Lawful   No
43 Trinket Bay  No
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